

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION <u>DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (DoC)</u>

FOR THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT:

PRODUCT NAME: PCMCIA Wireless Card

MODEL NO: SMC2635W; WN3304B

TRADE NAME: SMC; Accton

IS HEREWITH CONFIRMED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CFR 47 PART 15 REGULATION. THE RESULTS OF ELECTROMAGNETIC EMISSION EVALUATION ARE SHOWN IN THE REPORT NO: RF920418H07

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS:

- (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE AND,
- (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.

THE FOLLOWING LOCAL MANUFACTURER/IMPORTER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS DECLARATION:

Manufacturer	USA Local Representative
Company name:	Company name:
Accton Technology Corporation	SMC Networks
Address:	Address:
	38 Tesla Irvine, CA 92618
No.1, Creation Rd. III, Science-based	
Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Contact Person:	Contact Person:
	Kelaine Hamilton
Hsoang-Shen Chen	
Title:	Title:
	Product Line Manager
Section Manager	
Tel/Fax:	Tel/Fax:
	Tel:949-981-5912 Fax:949-679-1481
Tel:886-3-5770270 Fax:886-3-5783839	